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EXISTING
8"Ø SUPPLY

TRAIL #8

NEW
12"Ø SUPPLY

TRAIL #9
EXISTING

CITY SUPPLY

EXISTING
8"Ø RETURN

TRAIL #7

EXISTING
8"Ø TO VALVE

STATION B

EXISTING
12"Ø TO VALVE

STATION B EXISTING
8"Ø

NEW / REPLACED
12"Ø

TO / FROM VALVE
STATION D

ELECTRICAL

INSTALL NEW
12"Ø SUPPLY LINE AND
12" ISOLATION VALVE

ABANDON & REMOVE
EXISTING BOOSTER PUMP

CUT & CAP

ABANDON & REMOVE
EXISTING SNOMAX SYTEM

DOWNHILL

SCOPE -
 - (1) NEW 12" (TRAIL #9)
 - CAP EXISTING CITY SUPPLY & REMOVE BOOSTER PUMP
 - ALTERNATE - UPGRADE EXISTING 8"Ø TO VALVE STATION D TO 12"Ø

NOTE: ALL STEEL PIPING, VALVES, AND FITTINGS
TO BE ANSI CLASS 300 RATED
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UPHILL

NEW
18"Ø

FROM PRIMARY
PUMP STATION

NEW
12"Ø

TRAIL #9
12"Ø 18"Ø

TRAIL #9B

EXISTING 4"Ø
SUPPLY

TRAIL #11B TRAIL #10

2"Ø 2"Ø

ABANDON
TRAIL #7

EXISTING 8"Ø
SUPPLY
TRAIL #8

PIT DRAIN
TO DAYLIGHT CITY

SUPPLY

NEW
12"Ø SUPPLY

TRAIL #11 TRAIL #13

2"Ø 2"Ø

OHD

ABANDON & REMOVE
EXISTING PUMPS

TRAIL #12

2"Ø 2"Ø 2"Ø

SCOPE -
 - NEW 18"Ø FROM MAIN
 - NEW 12"Ø TO TRAIL #9 WITH 2"Ø DRAIN
 - CAP/ABANDON TRAIL #7 PIPING
 - NEW 12"Ø TO TRAIL #11
 - REWORK INSIDE PIPING AS REQ'D
 - CAP CITY SUPPLY AND REMOVE PUMPS

NOTE: ALL STEEL PIPING, VALVES, AND FITTINGS
TO BE ANSI CLASS 300 RATED
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ROOF PLAN
1/4"=1'-0"

1'-6" TYP
OVERHANG

SLOPE 4:12

BUILDING PERIMETER

SLOPE 4:12

CODE SUMMARY
CODES USED: 2006 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)

2007 MINNESOTA STATE BUILDING CODE (MSBC): CHAPTER1305

OCCUPANCY: GROUP U UTILITY AND MISCELLANEOUS (PUMP SHED)

CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB

ALLOWABLE AREA: TABLE 503 TABULAR (U): 5,500 SF
FRONTAGE NA
SPRINKLER NA

5,500 SF
MULTI-STORY 1
TOTAL: 5,500 SF

ACTUAL AREA: GROUP U MAIN FLOOR 224 SF

MIXED OCCUPANCY: TABLE 508.3 NOT APPLICABLE

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION: TABLE 508.3.3 NOT APPLICABLE

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: TABLE 503 TABULAR (U) 1 STORY / 40 FEET
SPRINKLER NA
TOTAL: 1 STORY / 40 FEET

ACTUAL HEIGHT: 1 STORY < 40 FEET

AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION: SECTION 903 NOT REQUIRED

FIRE RESISTIVE REQUIREMENTS: TABLE 601 BUILDING ELEMENTS STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 HOUR
BEARING WALLS (EXT) 0 HOUR
BEARING WALLS (INT) 0 HOUR
NONBEARING WALLS (EXT) TABLE 602
NONBEARING WALLS (INT) 0 HOUR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 HOUR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 HOUR

TABLE 602 EXTERIOR WALLS <5 FEET 1 HOUR
5 FEET TO < 10 FEET 1 HOUR
10 FEET TO < 30 FEET 1 HOUR
> 30 FEET 0 HOUR

SECTION 707.4 SHAFT ENCLOSURES NOT APPLICABLE

EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS: TABLE 704.8 UNPROTECTED: <3 FEET NOT PERMITED
>3 FEET TO 5 FEET NOT PERMITED
>5 FEET TO 10 FEET 10%
>10 FEET TO 15 FEET 15%
>15 FEET TO 20 FEET 25%
>20 FEET TO 25 FEET 45%
>25 FEET TO 30 FEET 70%
>30 FEET UNLIMITED

PROTECTED: NOT APPLICABLE

INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS: TABLE 803.5 EXIT ENCLOSURES AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS NO RESTRICTIONS
CORRIDORS NO RESTRICTIONS
ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES NO RESTRICTIONS

PROJECT REQUIREMENTS:
OCCUPANT LOAD: TABLE 1004.1.1 EQUIPMENT ROOM - 224 SF / 300 OCF 1 OCCUPANTS

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: TABLE 1016.1 GROUP U WITHOUT SPRINKLER MAXIMUM 300 FT

BUILDINGS WITH ONE EXIT: TABLE 1019.2 GROUP U 1 STORY MAXIMUM 49 OCCUPANTS AND 75 FEET TRAVEL DISTANCE

SANITATION REQUIREMENTS TABLE 2902.1 NOT REQUIRED

COMMENTS:
1. PROJECT SCOPE INCLUDES CONSTRUCTION OF NEW PUMP SHED ON EXISTING FOUNDATION AND FOOTING.
2. NO CHANGE OF USE.
3. SPECIAL INSPECTIONS NOT REQUIRED.
4. WLSSD CAF FEES NOT REQUIRED.
5. UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT CODE CHAPTER 50 REQUIREMENTS NOT APPLICABLE, NO CHANGE OF USE.
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ELEVATION
1/4"=1'-0"

(2) 3'-0"x7'-0" EXTERIOR HOLLOW
METAL DOORS/ FRAME ASSEMBLY

PREFINISHED METAL FASCIA

12
4

100'-0"
T.O. SLAB

108'-0"
T.O. BEARING

2
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SECTION
1/4"=1'-0"

TYPICAL WALL CONSTRUCTION:
(INSIDE TO OUTSIDE)
METAL LINER PANEL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER
2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 1'-4" OC
FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
1/2" EXTERIOR SHEATHING
AIR/WEATHER BARRIER
T1-11 PLYWOOD SIDING PANEL

INSULATION BAFFLE
PREFINISHED METAL
DRIP EDGE

PREFINISHED METAL
FASCIA

1x12 FASCIA BOARD

VENTED SOFFIT

TYPICAL ROOF / CEILING CONSTRUCTION:
(INSIDE TO OUTSIDE)
METAL LINER PANEL
6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS W/ 1'-0" ENERGY HEAL
12" BATT INSULATION
1/2" ROOF SHEATHING
ICE AND WATER SHIELD
ASPHALT SHINGLES

12
4

EXISTING CMU WALL

EXISTING CONCRETE
FLOOR SLAB

SAND FILL

2x6 TREATED PLATE W/
SILL SEAL - SECURE
TO EXISTING WALL

1" EXPANSION MATERIALPOURED CONCRETE
FLOOR SLAB
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